

n 0 3

December 21, 2000

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15251-5115 P.O. Box 358115 Federal Communications Commission Common Carrier Bureau

ROCE

DEC 22 2000

RECEIVED

Streamlined ITC-214-20001222-00758
CP-TEL NETWORK SERVICES, INC.

Re: International Switched Telecommunications Services Section 214 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended to Resell Application of CP-Tel Network Services, Inc. for Authorization under

Common Carrier Bureau Chief, International Facilities Division

resell international switched telecommunications services. to cover the required filing fee. FCC Form 159 and a check payable to the Federal Communications Commission for \$815.00 for Authorization under Section 214 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, to Enclosed are the original and five copies of the Application of CP-Tel Network Services, Inc., Also enclosed are the required

receipt of this filing. A copy of this Application cover letter and a SASE are enclosed for acknowledgement of your

Please contact the undersigned at 301-842-1437 should there be any questions regarding this

Sincerely, Mui K. Triestein

Terri K. Firestein Consultant

CP-Tel Network Services, Inc. On Behalf of



## FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20554

	<u> </u>	To All International Points
	Services )	Data, Television and Business Services
	Line )	International Switched, Private Line
	<u> </u>	Carriers for the Provision of
	mmon )	Services of Authorized U.S. Common
	rnational )	As Amended, to Resell the International
	1934, )	Of the Communications Act of 1934,
	n 214 )	For Authorization under Section 214
File No.		
	ES, INC.	CP-TEL NETWORK SERVICES, INC.
	<b>→</b> \	
		In re Application of

To: Chief, Telecommunications Division, International Bureau

## SECTION 214 APPLICATION

switched services to countries found to offer equivalent resale opportunities. In support of Commission's Rules: this request, the following information is provided, as required by Section 63.18 of the carriers, and to resell private lines for the purpose of providing international basic international points through resale of the existing facilities of authorized U.S. common provide international switched, private line, data, television and business services to all CP-Tel Network Services, Inc ("Applicant") hereby seeks authorization to

## a) Name and address of Applicant:

CP-Tel Network Services, Inc 5909 Highway One Bypass P.O. Box 777 Natchitoches, Louisiana 71457

b) State law under which Applicant is organized:

Louisiana

C Correspondence concerning the application should be addressed to:

Richard Gill CP-Tel Network Services, Inc 5909 Highway One Bypass P.O. Box 777 Natchitoches, Louisiana 71457 318-352-0014

with a copy to:

Terri Firestein, Consultant CCG Consulting, Inc. 10806 Garrison Hollow Road Clear Spring, Maryland 21722 301/842-1437

- **d**) Applicant has not previously received authority under Section 214 of the
- <u>e</u> equivalent resale opportunities. providing international basic switched services to countries found to offer to all international points, and to resell private lines for the purpose of international switched, private line, data, television and business services services of terms and conditions of Section 63.18 (e) (2) to resell the international Applicant seeks authorization to operate as a resale carrier pursuant to the authorized U.S. common carriers for the provision of
- f) Not Applicable.
- g) Not Applicable
- h) resell. or U.S. carrier whose facilities-based services the Applicant proposes to Applicant hereby certifies that it has no affiliation with any foreign carrier

(10%) or greater of Applicants equity interests: The following information is provided with respect to shareholders of ten percent

equity interests: respect to shareholders of ten percent (10%) or greater of CP-Tel Holdings, Inc. Applicant is a wholly owned subsidiary of CP-Tel Holdings, Inc. Both Applicant and its parent are U.S. Corporations. The following information is provided with

Name and Address	Percent Ownership
Betty Jean Gill Larsen 213 Old Settlement Lafayette, Louisiana 70508	30.46%
Richard N. Gill 195 St. Charles Street Natchitoches, Louisiana 71457	27.81%
Mary Gill Lee 8631 Stoddard Street Pleasant Hill, Louisiana 71065	15.07%
Lawrence M. Gill 187 Wood Street Pleasant Hill, Louisiana 71065	13.76 %

Network Services, Inc is the provision of basic local telephone exchange services. All persons listed above are U.S. Citizens. The principal business of CP-Tel

owners are: Common directors and officers among Applicant and its direct and indirect

Name	Position with Applicant	Position with Affiliate
Richard N. Gill 195 St. Charles Street Natchitoches, Louisiana 71457	President and Director 1457	President and Director
Mary Gill Lee S 8631 Stoddard Street I Pleasant Hill, Louisiana 71065	Secretary/Treasurer and Director 1065	Secretary/Treasurer and Director
Lawrence M. Gill 187 Wood Street Pleasant Hill, Louisiana 71065	Director	Director

All Officers and Directors are U.S. Citizens.

The principle address for the Officers and Board of Directors is:

5909 Highway One Bypass, P.O. Box 777 Natchitoches, Louisiana 71457

- <u>"</u> administration with respect to traffic or revenue flows between the U.S. special concessions directly or indirectly from any foreign carrier or granted hereunder. and any foreign country which the Applicant may serve under authority Applicant certifies that it has not agreed and will not agree to accept
- j denial of federal radio licenses under Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug belief, neither Applicant nor any party to this application is subject to a Abuse Act of 1988. Applicant certifies that, to the best of its knowledge, information and

Respectfully submitted:

San K. Tuestein

Terri K. Firestein Consultant for

CP-Tel Network Services, Inc

## CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

I, Terri K. Firestein, of CCG Consulting, Inc., 10806 Garrison Hollow Road, Clear Spring Maryland 21722, do hereby certify that on this 22nd day of December, 2000, a copy of the foregoing International Section 214 Application of CP-Tel Network Services, Inc was mailed, first class postage prepaid, to the following:

Terri K. Firestein

kui K. Liestein

The Honorable M.J. Foster Governor, State of Louisiana Office of the Governor P.O. Box 94004
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70804

Department of Defense Assistant Secretary of Defense for C3I 1000 Defense Pentagon, Room 3E172 Washington, DC 20301-1000

Department of State EB/CIP/SCA Room 4826 2201 C Street, NW Washington, DC 20520

0.2

Jan-03-01 10:39A CP-TEL

All Officers and Directors are U.S. Citizens.

The principle address for the Officers and Board of Directors is:

5909 Highway One Bypass, P.O. Box 777 Natchitoches, Louisiana 71457

- E special concessions directly or indirectly from any foreign carrier or administration with respect to traffic or revenue flows between the U.S. Applicant certifies that it has not agreed and will not agree to accept granted hereunder. and any foreign country which the Applicant may serve under authority
- belief, neither Applicant nor any party to this application is subject to a denial of federal ratio licenses under Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Applicant certifies that, to the best of its knowledge, information and Abuse Act of 1988.

:\_

Respectfully submitted

Richard Gill

President CP-Tel Network Services, Inc.